Date of certification: 30 June 2023
DEKRA Certification B.V.
?�
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/3
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

-40 °C to +100 °C (T3).
Ambient temperature range: max. -40 °C to +50 °C.
Type designation
ZEV-A-B-C-D
ZEV: product family.
A: control or on/off valve indicated with R or X respectively.
B: cage type. The cage type is often customer specific and influences the
flow characteristic. Not relevant for explosion protection.
C: nominal valve size in inch (8” – 24”).
D: pressure class rating. For instance Class 600. Not relevant for explosion
protection.
Electrical data